
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1379

TO BE ANSWERED ON 09.02.2022


SURVEY TO CONNECT MANGALDOI BY RAIL


†1379. SHRI DILIP SAIKIA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has conducted any survey to connect

Mangaldoi constituency by rail network;


(b) if so, the details thereof;


(c) whether any time limit has been fixed in this regard; and


(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, COMMUNICATIONS AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b):   Survey for new line from Rangiya to Dekargaon via

Bezera, Dumnichowki, Sipajhar, Mangaldoi, Kharupetia, Dalgaon and

Orang (141.98 km) has been completed in 2020-21. As per survey report, cost of the project has been assessed as `4417.36 crore with

Rate of Return (RoR) of (-) 7.68%. Project could not be taken forward being financially unviable.


(c) and (d):      Do not arise.


*****

